Falls and Castle 2018
7 mile overall

Overall Bib Name Category Gender Distance Finish Time Ger‘lc‘ler
Position
1 107 Tom Barwick MV40 Male 7 miles 00:47:15 1
2 178 Mike Sellors M Male 7 miles 00:49:58 2
3 157 Daniel  Moore M Male 7miles  00:50:18 3
4 161 Stuart O'Connell M Male 7 miles 00:53:27 4
5 140 Chris Hullah M Male 7 miles 00:54:13 5
6 134 Jonathan Gray MV40 Male 7 miles 00:54:47 6
7 179 Martin Shaw M Male 7 miles 00:56:03 7
8 132 Ben Goodacre M Male 7 miles 00:56:05 8
9 131 David Gilfoyle MvV40 Male 7 miles 00:59:47 9
10 122 Helen Emmerson  FV40 Female 7 miles 01:00:12 1
11 112 Michael Briggs MvV40 Male 7 miles 01:00:43 10
12 136 Andy Hales MV40 Male 7 miles 01:00:53 11
13 167 Mark Powell M Male 7 miles 01:01:43 12
14 158 Christopher Newman MV40 Male 7 miles 01:02:54 13
15 180 Ben Sidney M Male 7 miles 01:03:06 14
16 170 Stuart Ramdhanie  MV50 Male 7 miles 01:03:33 15
17 110 Susan Black FV50 Female 7 miles 01:03:42 2
18 166 Simon Peacock MV50 Male 7 miles 01:05:09 16
19 108 Adam Bergerud MV40 Male 7 miles 01:05:35 17
20 164 Aaron Peacock M Male 7 miles 01:05:51 18
21 143 Tony Jewell MV60 Male 7 miles 01:05:56 19
22 188 Carl Verra M Male 7 miles 01:06:15 20
22 149 Jo  Marsden  Fv40  Female 7miles  01:0749 3
24 145 Aimee Jones F Female 7 miles 01:08:45 4
25 152 Calum May M Male 7 miles 01:08:46 21
26 139 Christine Hawker FV50 Female 7 miles 01:09:19 5
27 141 Kayleigh Hullah F Female 7 miles 01:09:34 6
28 114 Rachel Brown FVv40 Female 7 miles 01:09:48 7
29 176 Lisa Rutter FV40 Female 7 miles 01:10:11 8
30 154 Ralph Mcdermott MV40 Male 7 miles 01:12:01 22
31 106 Clare Barber F Female 7 miles 01:12:18 9
32 187 Clare Usher Fv40 Female 7 miles 01:13:18 10
33 127 Linda Gant FV60 Female 7 miles 01:13:33 11
34 194 Elizabeth Willoughby  FV60 Female 7 miles 01:15:59 12
35 124 Krisztina Ferencz F Female 7 miles 01:16:08 13
36 115 Katalin Bukholcz F Female 7 miles 01:16:08 14
37 129 lan Gibson MV50 Male 7 miles 01:16:28 23
38 102 Alison Almond FV50 Female 7 miles 01:16:37 15
39 135 Carol Gunn FV50 Female 7 miles 01:16:49 16
40 126 Zoe Foulerton Fv40 Female 7 miles 01:17:03 17
41 195 Jan Zemlik FV40 Female 7 miles 01:17:15 18

42 189 Philip Wallis MV50 Male 7 miles 01:17:21 24



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

160
156
142
192
128
183
168
153
104
151
175
125
103
169
191
190
130
116
172
173
144
150
117
171
165
193
147
185
184
146
101
118
182
137
155
123

Janet
Sam
Kevin
Denise
Sonja
James
Lucy
Helen
Sophie
Amanda
Leila
Sue
Lynne
Alicia
Stephanie
Sue
Jane
Vicki
Elly
Jeannette
Ann-Marie
Juan
Lesley
Delyth
Ruth
Janet
Sarah
Vickie
Liz
Louise
Helen
Penny
Janet
Mandy
Clare
Miriam

O'Connell
McGrath
Hullah
Warner
Gerber
Stephenson
Priest
Mayfield
Armstrong
Massey
Rose
Fleming
Armstrong
Purdy
Ward
Wallis
Gibson
Buss
Robertson
Robertson
Johnstone
Martinez
Clater
Rennie
Peacock
Webster
Lancaster
Stokes
Stephenson
Kavanagh
Adams
Clough
Stables
Harrison
Mcgrath
Fenwick

FV50
Fv40
MV50
FV50
Fv40
MV40

Fv60

FV50
Fv40
Fv40
FV50
Fve0

FV50
FV50
Fv40

FV50

MV50
Fve0
FV50
FV50
FV50

Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
FV50
FV50
Fv40
FV50
Fv40
Fve0

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles
7 miles

01:17:42
01:17:45
01:18:00
01:18:10
01:18:43
01:18:59
01:19:15
01:20:11
01:20:29
01:20:41
01:21:47
01:22:20
01:22:21
01:22:33
01:25:08
01:26:07
01:26:26
01:26:31
01:27:39
01:27:39
01:30:23
01:30:23
01:31:57
01:32:48
01:34:09
01:35:16
01:38:55
01:38:55
01:44:09
01:47:08
01:47:08
01:57:28
01:57:28
01:57:28
01:57:28
01:57:39

19
20
25
21
22
26
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
27
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51



