

## Falls and Castle 2018 7 mile overall

Overall	Bib	Name		Category	Gender	Distance	Finish Time	Gender Position
1	107	Tom Barwick		MV40	Male 7 miles		00:47:15	1
2	178	Mike	Sellors	М	Male	7 miles	00:49:58	2
3	157	Daniel	Moore	M	Male	7 miles	00:50:18	3
4	161	Stuart	O'Connell	M	Male	7 miles	00:53:27	4
5	140	Chris	Hullah	M	Male	7 miles	00:54:13	5
6	134	Jonathan	Gray	MV40	Male	7 miles	00:54:47	6
7	179	Martin	Shaw	M	Male	7 miles	00:56:03	7
8	132	Ben	Goodacre	M	Male	7 miles	00:56:05	8
9	131	David	Gilfoyle	MV40	Male	7 miles	00:59:47	9
10	122	Helen	Emmerson	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:00:12	1
11	112	Michael	Briggs	MV40	Male	7 miles	01:00:43	10
12	136	Andy	Hales	MV40	Male	7 miles	01:00:53	11
13	167	Mark	Powell	M	Male	7 miles	01:01:43	12
14	158	Christopher	Newman	MV40	Male	7 miles	01:02:54	13
15	180	Ben	Sidney	M	Male	7 miles	01:03:06	14
16	170	Stuart	Ramdhanie	MV50	Male	7 miles	01:03:33	15
17	110	Susan	Black	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:03:42	2
18	166	Simon	Peacock	MV50	Male	7 miles	01:05:09	16
19	108	Adam	Bergerud	MV40	Male	7 miles	01:05:35	17
20	164	Aaron	Peacock	M	Male	7 miles	01:05:51	18
21	143	Tony	Jewell	MV60	Male	7 miles	01:05:56	19
22	188	Carl	Verra	M	Male	7 miles	01:06:15	20
23	149	Jo	Marsden	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:07:49	3
24	145	Aimee	Jones	F	Female	7 miles	01:08:45	4
25	152	Calum	May	M	Male	7 miles	01:08:46	21
26	139	Christine	Hawker	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:09:19	5
27	141	Kayleigh	Hullah	F	Female	7 miles	01:09:34	6
28	114	Rachel	Brown	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:09:48	7
29	176	Lisa	Rutter	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:10:11	8
30	154	Ralph	Mcdermott	MV40	Male	7 miles	01:12:01	22
31	106	Clare	Barber	F	Female	7 miles	01:12:18	9
32	187	Clare	Usher	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:13:18	10
33	127	Linda	Gant	FV60	Female	7 miles	01:13:33	11
34	194	Elizabeth	Willoughby	FV60	Female	7 miles	01:15:59	12
35	124	Krisztina	Ferencz	F	Female	7 miles	01:16:08	13
36	115	Katalin	Bukholcz	F	Female	7 miles	01:16:08	14
37	129	lan	Gibson	MV50	Male	7 miles	01:16:28	23
38	102	Alison	Almond	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:16:37	15
39	135	Carol	Gunn	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:16:49	16
40	126	Zoe	Foulerton	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:17:03	17
41	195	Jan	Zemlik	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:17:15	18
42	189	Philip	Wallis	MV50	Male	7 miles	01:17:21	24

43	160	Janet	O'Connell	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:17:42	19
44	156	Sam	McGrath	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:17:45	20
45	142	Kevin	Hullah	MV50	Male	7 miles	01:18:00	25
46	192	Denise	Warner	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:18:10	21
47	128	Sonja	Gerber	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:18:43	22
48	183	James	Stephenson	MV40	Male	7 miles	01:18:59	26
49	168	Lucy	Priest	F	Female	7 miles	01:19:15	23
50	153	Helen	Mayfield	FV60	Female	7 miles	01:20:11	24
51	104	Sophie	Armstrong	F	Female	7 miles	01:20:29	25
52	151	Amanda	Massey	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:20:41	26
53	175	Leila	Rose	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:21:47	27
54	125	Sue	Fleming	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:22:20	28
55	103	Lynne	Armstrong	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:22:21	29
56	169	Alicia	Purdy	FV60	Female	7 miles	01:22:33	30
57	191	Stephanie	Ward	F	Female	7 miles	01:25:08	31
58	190	Sue	Wallis	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:26:07	32
59	130	Jane	Gibson	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:26:26	33
60	116	Vicki	Buss	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:26:31	34
61	172	Elly	Robertson	F	Female	7 miles	01:27:39	35
62	173	Jeannette	Robertson	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:27:39	36
63	144	Ann-Marie	Johnstone	F	Female	7 miles	01:30:23	37
64	150	Juan	Martinez	MV50	Male	7 miles	01:30:23	27
65	117	Lesley	Clater	FV60	Female	7 miles	01:31:57	38
66	171	Delyth	Rennie	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:32:48	39
67	165	Ruth	Peacock	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:34:09	40
68	193	Janet	Webster	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:35:16	41
69	147	Sarah	Lancaster	F	Female	7 miles	01:38:55	42
70	185	Vickie	Stokes	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:38:55	43
71	184	Liz	Stephenson	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:44:09	44
72	146	Louise	Kavanagh	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:47:08	45
73	101	Helen	Adams	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:47:08	46
74	118	Penny	Clough	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:57:28	47
75	182	Janet	Stables	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:57:28	48
76	137	Mandy	Harrison	FV50	Female	7 miles	01:57:28	49
77	155	Clare	Mcgrath	FV40	Female	7 miles	01:57:28	50
78	123	Miriam	Fenwick	FV60	Female	7 miles	01:57:39	51